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Souhegan Cooperative School Board Meeting 
Monday, September 24, 2018 – 6:00 PM  

Souhegan High School Learning Commons 
412 Boston Post Road 

Amherst, NH 03031 
 

Agenda Item Time Desired Action Backup Materials 
    
Call to Order 6:00 PM  

  
Public Input 6:05 PM  

  
Superintendent’s Report 6:10 PM None  

    
Principal’s Report 

 
6:25 PM 

 
None  SHS Principal’s Report 

    
Consent Agenda - Approval 

 
6:45 PM 

 
1. Approve Minutes of August 27, 2018 August 27, 2018 Minutes 
2. Approve Treasurer’s Report –  Treasurer’s Report 
3. Approve Budget Transfers – FY19 Budget Transfers 
4. Approve and Sign Amherst Recreation 

Contract with  Amherst and Souhegan 
Town of Amherst Recreation 
Contract with ASD & SCSD  

   
FY 20 Budget Presentation 6:50 PM None FY 20 Master Budget Schedule 

Stephanie Grund to update on the board on the status of the budget 
   
AFC Introduction 7:05 PM None  

George Bower to introduce AFC members to the board 
\   
Summer Curriculum 
Overview – Math Evaluation 
Update (informational) 

7:10 PM None Summer 2018 Curriculum & 
PD Update 

Christine Landwehrle, to give overview of the summer curriculum and goals.   
Christine Landwehrle will also give information update on math evaluation 

   
Security Crosswalk 
Discussion 
 

7:20 PM 
 

 
Discuss Community Council’s and Safe Haven’s recommendations vs. current 
status 

  
PPC Early Retiree Incentive 7:30 PM   

  
Non-Public Session 7:40 PM 91- A:3 II (c) 

   
Meeting Adjourned 7:50 PM  
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Future School Board Meeting Dates 

Meeting Date Day Time Meeting Type Location 
October 22, 2018 Monday 6:00 PM Regular Souhegan  
November 26, 2018 Monday 6:00 PM Regular Souhegan  
December 18, 2018 Monday 6:00 PM Regular Souhegan  
January 3, 2019 Thursday 6:00 PM Public Hearing Planning SAU #39 
January 9, 2019 Wednesday 7:00 PM Public Hearing Souhegan Auditorium 
January 28, 2019 Monday 6:00 PM Regular  Souhegan 
February 4, 2019 Monday 6:00 PM Deliberative Session Souhegan Auditorium 
February 19, 2019 Monday 6:00 PM Regular Meeting Souhegan 
March 12, 2019 Tuesday 6:00 AM – 8:00 PM Voting Souhegan Gym 
March 25, 2019 Monday 6:00 PM Regular Meeting Souhegan 
April 16, 2019 Monday 6:00 PM Regular Souhegan 
May 28, 2019 Monday 6:00 PM Regular Meeting Souhegan 
June 4, 2019 Monday 6:00 PM Regular Meeting Souhegan 

 


